



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1582 of 2026

Maruti Nandan Enterprises **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh
Order Sheet

21.04.2026	Heard Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, learned Senior Advocate along with Mr. Akshat Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Praveen Das, learned Additional Advocate General for respondent / State, Mr. Trivikram Nayak, learned counsel for respondent No.2 and Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, learned counsel for respondent No.3. It is noted that, due to an inadvertent error, the minutes of the meeting of the Empowered Committee for Information Technology Projects dated 16.02.2016 were incorrectly recorded as 13.06.2006 in the previous order-sheet dated 15.04.2026. Accordingly, it is directed that the date "13.06.2006" appearing in the order-sheet dated

15.04.2026 shall be read as “16.02.2016”.

At the request of learned State counsel, the matter is directed to be listed again on **06.05.2026**.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice