



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1582 of 2026

MARUTI NANDAN ENTERPRISES
versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06/05/2026	Heard Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, learned Senior Advocate along with Mr. Akshat Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Praveen Das, learned Additional Advocate General, for the Respondent/ State, Mr. Trivikram Nayak, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 2 and Mr. Rakesh Kumar Kesharwani, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3. As prayed by learned State counsel, list this case on 08.05.2026. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Alok	